OPERATOR
SECTIONAL-1200
© DoorHan, 07.2020
Operation and Installation Manual
Actual version:
soft — v 1.0
PCB — v 1.0
GENERAL INFORMATION 2

Force 1 200 N Fuses power — 2,5 A
Control stepped (pulse) mode Radio control 433,92 MHz (maximum 60 remotes)*
Motor 24 V DC Transmission chain/belt
Opening speed 0,1 m/sec Protection class IP20
200 mm
324 mm
115 mm
B\2
B
300 < α < 600
α
~ 1\3L
~ 2\3L
L
Model Rail length, L Working travel Opening height
SK-3000 (chain) / PK-3000 (belt) 3 000 mm 2 800 mm ≤ 2 300 mm
SK-3300 (chain) / PK-3300 (belt) 3 300 mm 3 100 mm ≤ 2 600 mm
SK-3600 (chain) / PK-3600 (belt) 3 600 mm 3 400 mm ≤ 2 800 mm
SK-4200 (chain) 4 200 mm 4 000 mm ≤ 3 400 mm
SK-4600 (chain) / PK-4600 (belt) 4 600 mm 4 400 mm ≤ 3 800 mm
1. GENERAL INFORMATION
3
INSTALLATION
2